RESOLUTION NO. 57-19

RECOGNIZING THE ACHIEVEMENTS OF THE GLENWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS SOFTBALL TEAM, 2019 IESA CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONS

Whereas, The members of the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham are pleased to congratulate the Glenwood Middle School Girls Softball Team on the occasion of winning the 2019 IESA Class 2A Middle School State Championship; and

Whereas, The 16-3 Glenwood Middle School Girls Softball Team won 13 games in a row to claim Glenwood Middle School's 3rd IESA AA State Softball Championship; and

Whereas, The hardworking and dedicated members of the Glenwood Middle School girls softball team are Grace Baird, Grace Ballard, Kailyn Barry, Elizabeth Blum, Alaina Brockway, Macayla Bruner, Kitt Bryant, Mollie Cascio, Cassie Feld, Kate Feld, Taryn Griffith, Jenna Hazzard, Joey Baer, Camryn Patterson, Brailynn Phillips, Kaley Rembusch, Becca Riggle, Sophie Skaggs, Devin Spencer, and Ali Workman; led by Head Coach Terry McDevitt and Assistant Coach Janna Johnson

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois:

That we congratulate the members of the Glenwood Middle School girls softball team on the occasion of winning the Class 2A IESA State Championship and wish them many more years of continued success; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED

That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the Glenwood Middle School girls softball team as an expression of our admiration and respect.

SO RESOLVED this 26th day of November, 2019 at Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 26th day of November, 2019.

Dave Kimsey, Village President

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
ANDREW DETMERS	×			
KRISTEN CHIARO	×			
BRETT GERGER			×	\
RYAN MANN	×			
MATTHEW MAU			×	
PAUL SCHERSCHEL	×			
DAVE KIMSEY				
TOTAL	4	0	2	